SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48200/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023 in WP No. 12889/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PRAVIN BHALCHANDRA JOSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.32522/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32520/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32523/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 12-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Salvi, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Priya Rai, Adv.

Mr. Tanish Bhandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay in filing and re-filing is condoned.
- 2. Application for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment is allowed.
- 3. Issue notice.
- Tag along with SLP(C) Diary No. 48355/2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)