SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3797/2024

PRAVIN BHALCHANDRA JOSHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
IA No. 62712/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 4071/2024 (IX)

Date: 05-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR Ms. Surbhi Kumari, Adv. Mr. Aditya Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR Mr. Rajat Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.3797/2024

Respondent nos.11 to 13 and 16 are granted two weeks' time as prayed as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 11 to 13 and 16 submits that respondent nos. 14 and 15 are also represented by them and vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the said respondents. Registry to verify and update the records. If vakalatnama is on record, four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4, 6,8 and 10 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.36

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent nos.5,7 and 9 despite last opportunity having been granted. Today again time has been sought. Three days time is granted as last and final opportunity. If steps are taken within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 5.11.2024. If steps are not taken within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 4071/2024

Respondent nos.11 to 16 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5,6,8 and 9 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent nos.4,7 and 10 despite last opportunity having been granted. Today again time has been sought. Three days time is granted as last and final opportunity. If steps are taken within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 5.11.2024. If steps are not taken within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ